

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 718-719 OF 2005
(For prel.hearing)

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIOER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISABILITY RIGHTS GROUP & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with W.P.(C) Nos.187/2004.
There shall be stay of further proceedings
pending before the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay in WP (PIL) No.3063/2004 and pending before
the High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi in WP(PIL)
No.753/2005.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER