

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.187 OF 2004

DISABLED RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NOs.718-719 of 2005

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv., A.C.

Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that upon the unserved fresh steps shall be taken for service of notice upon the respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted. Let the matter appear four weeks hence.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER