

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 187 OF 2004

DISABLED RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 718-719 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nivedita, Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

R-2 Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

R-3 Mr Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

R-2 Ms Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr Nilesh Singh, Adv.

Mr Raju Waghmare, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) NO. 187/2004

Petitioner-in-person is present. Counter has already been filed.

TP(C) NO. 718-19/2005

Await the Certificate of service from the Hon'ble High Courts.

List again on 21.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj