

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 187 OF 2004

DISABLED RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 718-719 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Junita Paul Lal, Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.

R-3 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

R-2 Ms Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate, Ms Jyoti Mendiratta has been granted ten days' time to comply with

the office report. The respondents who have not filed counter are granted two weeks' time to file

counter, if any.

It has been submitted by Learned Advocate Ms Meenakshi Arora that office report has

not been served on her. Office to serve a copy of the office report to the learned Advocate.

List again on 4.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj